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 Connect the supplied mouse or USB flash memory  
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HDD Installation:  

(1) Cut power firstly, and then remove screws on both sides & rear panel, and open DVR upper cover.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(2) Connect the data and power cables to the HDD and place the HDD on the DVR case. Carefully flip the 

DVR case and secure the HDD to the DVR with the screws. 
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(3) Put the upper cover back carefully, and fix the cover with screws. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Above procedures are for reference only. The practical operation may be different depending 

on the DVR you purchased. 
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2.  

o  

o  

 

3.  

o  

o  

 

You will see the virtual keyboard automatically on the screen when you need to enter data 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Clickto delete a  

character 

 

Clickto complete 

the enter 

 

Move the cursor to left 

Move the cursor to right 

 

Clickto toggle the keyboard to 

upper case and more punctuation 
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Choose from the drop down menu to set preferred date format. 

 

 

 

 



USER MANUAL 

 11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



USER MANUAL 

 12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



USER MANUAL 

 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



USER MANUAL 

 14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



USER MANUAL 

 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To display the camera title 
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A-: This indicates that the camera connected is an AHD camera. 

T-: This indicates that the camera connected is a TVI camera. 

C-: This indicates that the camera connected is a CVI camera. 

IP: This indicates that the camera connected is an IP camera. 

 

State icon 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

Off -line: The analog camera is disconnected. 

No Camera: IP camera is disconnected.   

Decoding Failed: 

to H.264 compression standard. 

Resource Not Enough: Insufficient resources, the main code flow does not support all drawings at the 

same time/MJPEG format can only display one channel. 

Band Not Enough: Insufficient bandwidth, the channel cannot be online  

Failed to connect to camera: IPC connection failed 

User name or password error: IPC username and password are wrong 

Click to open Quick Add menu to add IP camera 

Click to edit current IP camera  
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 Manually turn on/off all channels white light and siren. 

 Manually turn on/off channels recording and IO alarm. 

To view system information, channel information, record info and network state. 
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When the DVR is out of menu operation for an extended period of time, 
the screen is locked to secure the system.  
 

If necessary, you can also lock the screen operation manually. To do 

so, go to Star Menu, and then clickthe Lock Screen icon  to lock 

the system immediately. 

 

If the system is locked, you can Clickthe Unlock icon  to unlock the 

system for further operation. 
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To configure camera parameters. 
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2D Noise Reduction: 

 

3D Noise Reduction: 

 

Detail Enhancement: 

 

Palette: 

 

Fusion: 

 

 Normal: 

 

 Details Overlay: 

 

Image Fusion Ratio: 

 

Edge Fusion Ratio: 
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Fusion Distance:  

Horizontal trim: 

 

Vertical trim: 

 

Background Correction: 

 

Shutter Correction:  
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Enable Alarm: Enable

Disable 

 

Combination Configure

 

Perimeter 

Intrusion MOTION 

1. Alarm Combination Alarm

Motion Perimeter Intrusion Buzzer Alarm Out, Latch time, 

Record, Post recording, Show Message, Send Email, Picture to Cloud, Video to Cloud, Full Screen, 

Voice Prompts  

Motion + Perimeter Intrusion
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Motion + Perimeter Intrusion
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and some certain actions can be taken when the alarm is 

triggered.  
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Substance Emissivity 

Human skin  

Cotton fabric  

Water  

Asphalt  

Concrete  

Brick  

Rubber  

Paint  

Ceramics  

Soil  

Printed circuit board  

Paper  

Cardboard  

Sand  

Wood  
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Groups Channels Export  

 

 

 

 
Intelligent  
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Channel:  

Date:  

Report Type:  

Cross Type:  

Detection Type:  

 

Export: The result export to external USB drive. 
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export the result to USB 
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https://baike.baidu.com/item/SNMP/133378
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2. Enter “Channel–Live” page, set a channel name so that easy to show this channel video on TV or 

monitoring. 
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10. 
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ChormeCast to your TV monitor and power on. 
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⚫  

⚫  

⚫  

⚫  

⚫  
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⚫ 

 

⚫ 

 

⚫  

 

 

 

 

 

⚫  

 

 

 

 



USER MANUAL 

 148 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

⚫  
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Format HDD: Select the HDD you want to format and then click Format HDD. To start formatting, you 

need to enter your user name and password and then click OK to confirm to continue formatting. 

ADD NetHDD: this function to add a network hard disk. After configured the network hard disk (NAS), 

you can connect NAS to record channel video or grab maps through the network connection. But AI Face 

Database can only be stored in the hard disk. 
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Mounting type: 

NAS account and password. 

User Name: NAS account NFS this option is invisible . 

Password: NAS password NFS this option is invisible . 

Server IP: NAS IP address. 

Directory Name: Enter the folder that wants to store data in NAS 

Disk Size: Set up network disk size 

Test: Test whether NAS connected. 

Add NetHDD: Click to add NAS. 

Overwrite: Use this option to overwrite the old recordings on the HDD when the HDD is full. For example, 

if you choose the option 7 days then only the last 7 days recordings are kept on the HDD. To prevent 

overwriting any old recordings, select OFF. If you have disabled this function, please check the HDD 

status regularly, to make sure the HDD is not full. Recording will be stopped if HDD is full. 

Record on ESATA: This menu only displayed when your DVR is coming with an e-SATA port on the rear 

panel. It will allow to record the video to external e-SATA HDD to enhance your HDD capacity. If the e-

SATA recording function is enabled, e-SATA backup function will be disabled. 
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Disk Type:  
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2.    

3.  

4.  
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1.  

2.  

⚫  

⚫  

⚫  

⚫  

3.  

4.  

5. 
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This menu allows you to configure video output parameters. 
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Scale: To adjust the size of the displayed 
screen by scale. 
X Offset: To move the displayed screen to left 
or right. 
Y Offset: To move the displayed screen to up 
or down. 
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1.  

 

2.     

3.    

4.     

5.    

6.    

7.  

8.   
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1.  

 

Check the boxes next to any system menus or capabilities you would like the user to access. Click 

All to check all boxes. Click Clear to check none of the boxes. 

 

➢ Log search:  

➢ Parameter:  

➢ Maintenance:

 

➢ Manual Record:  

➢ Disk:  

➢ Remote Login:  

➢ SEQ Control:  

➢ Manual capture:  

➢ Audio:  

➢ Database Management:  

➢ License Plate Management:  

➢ Backup:

 

➢ Live:

 

➢ Playback:
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➢ PTZ:

 

 

2. Click Save button to apply your modifications. 
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2.   

 

3.   

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4.  

5.  

o  

o     

6.  

7.  
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Configuration Settings 
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3. 

 

 

view 

detection results real time. 

 



USER MANUAL 

 195 

1.  

2.  

 

3.  

 

 

 

 

 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 

 



USER MANUAL 

 196 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1 

 

 

2 

3 

 

4 

 
5 

6 

 

7 



USER MANUAL 

 197 

1. 

 

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume Control: scroll the slider bar to increase or decrease volume.  

 

 

 

Switch the original proportional screen or stretching screen. 

6. 
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1. 

 

 

 

2. 

download to download the plugin and install to your computer. 
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channels. 
 

2-  

 

 

 

 

3-  

 

 

 

 

4-  

 

5-  
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6- Click to hidden the settings. 

 

 

7-  

 

8-   

9-  
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10-  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Click to add customize tag please 7.1.5 TAG Playback  

11-  

12- Page: Click channels to show on the screen. 
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This section will help you to play the backup files with the powerful video player which is attached in the 

CD.  
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1) 

 

2)  

 
 

3)  
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4)  

 

 scan QR code. 

 

 

 Enter the IP address or 

enter the P2P ID. 

 Enter the media ports in 

the DVR network settings. 

 Enter the user 

name and password for the DVR. 

 

5) 
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a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

e)  

f) 
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1. To shut down DVR, please firstly shut down the system and then turn off the power. Do not turn off 

the power directly or HDD data will be lost or damaged.  

2.  

3. 

 

4. 

 

5.  

6. 

 

7. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 USB mouse               Power Adapter                 Warranty Card    

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the 
HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries. 
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The material in this document is the intellectual property of our 

department .

No part of this manual may be reproduced, copied, translated, 

transmitted, or published in any form or by any means without our 

department  prior written permission. 

Our products are under continual improvement and we reserve the right to 

make changes without notice. But no guarantee is given as to the correctness 

of its contents.  

We do not undertake any responsibility for the harms cause by using our 

product.

The model of the products in the user's manual only for recognition, but 

these names also perhaps are belong to other company's registered 

trademark or the copyright.

The product picture may differ from the actual product, only for your 

reference. The accessories will probably be different according to the 

different sel ling areas. For details of accessories, please refer to your local 

distributor.
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